## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE WILLIAM J. RAGGIO FAMILY TRUST.

DALE CHECKET RAGGIO, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE MARITAL DEDCUTION PORTION AND CREDIT SHARE OF THE WILLIAM J. RAGGIO FAMILY TRUST, Petitioner,

VS.

THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE; AND THE HONORABLE DAVID A. HARDY, DISTRICT JUDGE, Respondents,

and

LESLIE RAGGIO RIGHETTI; AND TRACY RAGGIO CHEW, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE WILLIAM J. RAGGIO AND DOROTHY B. RAGGIO TRUST UNDER AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 27, 1998 AS DECANTED AND VESTED REMAINDERMEN OF THE MARITAL DEDUCTION TRUST PORTION OF THE WILLIAM J. RAGGIO FAMILY TRUST, Real Parties in Interest.

No. 76582

FILED

JUL 1 5 2019

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

BY DEPUTY CLERK

## ORDER RE: SCHEDULING ORAL ARGUMENT

This court has determined that oral argument may be of assistance in resolving this appeal. Accordingly, this matter will be

(O) 1947A

scheduled for oral argument on September 5, 2019, at 10:00 a.m. in Carson City. Argument will be limited to 30 minutes.

It is so ORDERED.

Gibbons, C.J

cc: Hon. David A. Hardy, District Judge Holland & Hart LLP/Reno Echeverria Law Office Maupin, Cox & LeGoy Michael A. Rosenauer Ltd. Washoe District Court Clerk